Shielded SMDCoupled Inductor - AWPRSeries
2022-12-27Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●High efficiency, high coupling.
●High rated current, lowDC resistance.
●RoHS compatible.
●Operating Temperature: -50℃~+150℃ .
AWPR 1208 - 100 M □□

Unit: mm
Dimensions
Series A B C D E K
AWPR1208 12.50Max 8.50Max. 1.80± 0.20 5.0± 0.20 5.0± 0.20 0.15Min.
AWPR1210 12.50Max 10.50Max. 1.80± 0.20 5.0± 0.20 5.0± 0.20 0.15Min.
●AWPR1208Series
Part Number
Inductance DCResistance HeatRating Current Saturation Current
@100kHz,0.1V Max. Typ.
Inductance
drops10%
Inductance
drops 30%
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Irms Isat
AWPR1208-4R7M 4.7± 20% 25 5 9.2 12.9
AWPR1208-6R8M 6.8± 20% 29 4.5 8.1 11.4
AWPR1208-100M 10± 20% 36 4.1 6.8 9.8
AWPR1208-150M 15± 20% 40 3.6 5.2 7
AWPR1208-220M 22± 20% 72 3 4.7 6.7
AWPR1208-270M 27± 20% 96 2.7 3.9 5.7
AWPR1208-330M 33± 20% 105 2.5 3.6 5.2
AWPR1208-470M 47± 20% 132 2.2 3.1 4.3
AWPR1208-680M 68± 20% 206 1.8 2.5 3.6
AWPR1208-101M 100± 20% 280 1.5 2.1 3
●AWPR1210 Series
Part Number
Inductance DCResistance HeatRating Current Saturation Current
@100kHz,0.1V Max. Typ.
Inductance
drops10%
Inductance
drops 30%
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Irms Isat
AWPR1210-3R9M 3.9± 20% 18 7 12.5 17.6
AWPR1210-120M 12.0± 20% 28 5.6 7.1 10.4
AWPR1210-330M 33.0± 20% 75 3.1 4 6.2
●Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance dropsless than 30% from its value without current;Typ.
Value, DC current atwhich the inductance drops approximate 30% from its valuewithout current.
●Heat Rating Current:DCcurrent that causes the temperature rise (△T) from20℃ ambient; ForMax. Value,temperature rise
(△T) from20℃. For Typ.l Value,temperature rise (△T) is approximate40℃.